Spring 2021 Tentative Final Exam Schedule

Timed In Class or Virtual Exams

Date Course Credits Instruction Exam Times Exam Method Note

Thu REQ7112.02 Con Law 4 |lohnson 10:00am-2:00pm timed-TWEN

29-Apr REQ7112.01 Con Law 4 |[Teachout 10:00am-2:00pm timed-ExamSoft on campus
REQ7112.03 Con Law 4 Sala 10:00am-2:00pm Timed-TEAMS Sala will monitor

Fri JUR7303.01 Federal Courts 4  |Echeverria 10:00am-2:00pm TWEN

30-Apr LIT7210.01 Evidence 3 |Rushlow 10:00am-1:00pm TWEN

Mon REQ7160.03 Property 4 |Rosenbloom 10:00am-2:00pm timed-ExamSoft

3-May REQ7130.02 Property 4  |Echeverria 10:00am-2:00pm timed-ExamSoft oh campus
REQ7130.01 Property 4 |[Loder 10:00am-2:00pm TWEN-open book

Tue BUS6255.01 Income Tax 3 |Willbanks 10:00am-1:00pm timed-TWEN

4-May INT7412.01 Law of the EU 2 |Teachout 10:00am-12:00pm timed-ExamSoft
ENV5115.01 Env Law 3 Firestone 10:00am-1:00pm Examsoft

Wed BUS6280.01 Sales 2 |Firestone 10:00am-12:00pm Examsoft

5-May REQ7140.02 Criminal Law 3  [Buckey 10:00am-1:00pm Examsoft

Thu FAM7710.01 Estates 3 |Willbanks 10:00am-1:00pm timed-TWEN

6-May make up exams

Fri REQ7105.01 CivProll 2 |McCormack 10:00am-12:00pm timed-ExamSoft

7-May REQ7105.03 Civ Pro Il 2  |Andre 10:00am-12:00pm timed-ExamSoft
REQ7105.02 Civ Pro Il 2 |Vesilind 10:00am-12:00pm timed-ExamSoft on campus
REQ7265.01 Pro Response 3 [Vogel Available for 24 hours on TWEN

Non-Standard

Land Transactions ENV5239.01 Mihaly no final-quizzes through out semester instead

Legal Research REQ7122.01 Lewis take home-regular class period

Take Home Exams

Criminal Law REQ7140.01 Doyle take home




Native Americans
Natural Resources
Oil and Gas
International Law
Immigration Law
Corporations
Intellectual Property
Water Quality

Food Reg and Policy
Administrative Law

DIV7620.01

ENV5235.01
ENV5469.01
INT7425.01

INT7415.01

BUS6235.01
BUS6260.01
ENV5246.01
ENV5380.01
ENV5105.01

Final Paper and/or Presentation

Intro to eLawying
CAL

Race and the Law
Sexual Orientation
Animals & The Law
Judicial Opinion
Principles of RSJ
Resilience & Sustain
Professional Resp

To Be Determined
Energy Reg
Environmental Econ
Int Comp Env Law
Adversity Trauma
Ethics and RSJ

BUS6360.01
ENV/RSJ5122.01
DIV7610.01
DIV7615.01
ENV5307.01
JUR7320.01
RSJ7115.01
ENV5242.01
REQ7265.02

ENV5228.01
ENV5220.01
INT7455.01
RSJ7210.01
RSJ7350.01

48 hr
48 hr
48 hrs
8 hrs

24 hrs
48 hrs
24 hrs

Hoffmann
Hoffmann
Oyewunmi
Spiegel
Jacobsen
Goodenough
Goodenough
Parenteau
Beyranevand
Vesilind

Eicks
Russ
Jefferson
Johnson
Loder
Hogan
Wennberg
Rosenbloom
Gimenez

Jones
Jones
Lin

Clark

take home

take home

take home

take home TWEN

take home-full exam week

take home-full week TWEN & short timed quiz
Take home-full week TWEN & short timed quiz
Take Home-TWEN

Take Home-TWEN

Take Home-Canvas

final paper or project
final project

paper

paper

paper and presentation
paper and presentation
paper and presentation
paper and presentation

paper or project quizzes during semester



	Sheet3

