# **Spring 2021 Tentative Final Exam Schedule**

**Timed In Class or Virtual Exams** 

Date		Course	Credits	Instruction	Exam Times	<b>Exam Method</b>	Note
Thu	REQ7112.02	Con Law	4	Johnson	10:00am-2:00pm	timed-TWEN	
29-Apr	REQ7112.01	Con Law	4	Teachout	10:00am-2:00pm	timed-ExamSoft	on campus
	REQ7112.03	Con Law	4	Sala	10:00am-2:00pm	Timed-TEAMS	Sala will monitor
Fri	JUR7303.01	Federal Courts	4	Echeverria	10:00am-2:00pm	TWEN	
30-Apr	LIT7210.01	Evidence	3	Rushlow	10:00am-1:00pm	TWEN	
Mon	REQ7160.03	Property	4	Rosenbloom	10:00am-2:00pm	timed-ExamSoft	
3-May	REQ7130.02	Property	4	Echeverria	10:00am-2:00pm	timed-ExamSoft	on campus
	REQ7130.01	Property	4	Loder	10:00am-2:00pm	TWEN-open book	
Tue	BUS6255.01	Income Tax	3	Willbanks	10:00am-1:00pm	timed-TWEN	
4-May	INT7412.01	Law of the EU	2	Teachout	10:00am-12:00pm	timed-ExamSoft	
	ENV5115.01	Env Law	3	Firestone	10:00am-1:00pm	Examsoft	
Wed	BUS6280.01	Sales	2	Firestone	10:00am-12:00pm	Examsoft	
5-May	REQ7140.02	Criminal Law	3	Buckey	10:00am-1:00pm	Examsoft	
Thu	FAM7710.01	Estates	3	Willbanks	10:00am-1:00pm	timed-TWEN	
6-May		make up exams					
Fri	REQ7105.01	Civ Pro II	2	McCormack	10:00am-12:00pm	timed-ExamSoft	
7-May	REQ7105.03	Civ Pro II	2	Andre	10:00am-12:00pm	timed-ExamSoft	
	REQ7105.02	Civ Pro II	2	Vesilind	10:00am-12:00pm	timed-ExamSoft	on campus
	REQ7265.01	Pro Response	3	Vogel	·	Available for 24 hou	ırs on TWEN

### Non-Standard

Land Transactions ENV5239.01 Mihaly no final-quizzes through out semester instead

Legal Research REQ7122.01 Lewis take home-regular class period

#### **Take Home Exams**

Criminal Law REQ7140.01 Doyle take home

Native Americans	DIV7620.01	48 hr	Hoffmann	take home
Natural Resources	ENV5235.01	48 hr	Hoffmann	take home
Oil and Gas	ENV5469.01	48 hrs	Oyewunmi	take home
International Law	INT7425.01	8 hrs	Spiegel	take home TWEN
Immigration Law	INT7415.01		Jacobsen	take home-full exam week
Corporations	BUS6235.01		Goodenough	take home-full week TWEN & short timed quiz
Intellectual Property	BUS6260.01		Goodenough	Take home-full week TWEN & short timed quiz
Water Quality	ENV5246.01	24 hrs	Parenteau	Take Home-TWEN
Food Reg and Policy	ENV5380.01	48 hrs	Beyranevand	Take Home-TWEN
Administrative Law	ENV5105.01	24 hrs	Vesilind	Take Home-Canvas

## Final Paper and/or Presentation

Intro to eLawying	BUS6360.01	Eicks	final paper or project
CAL	ENV/RSJ5122.01	Russ	final project
Race and the Law	DIV7610.01	Jefferson	paper
Sexual Orientation	DIV7615.01	Johnson	paper
Animals & The Law	ENV5307.01	Loder	paper and presentation
Judicial Opinion	JUR7320.01	Hogan	paper and presentation
Principles of RSJ	RSJ7115.01	Wennberg	paper and presentation
Resilience & Sustain	ENV5242.01	Rosenbloom	paper and presentation
Professional Resp	REQ7265.02	Gimenez	paper or project quizzes during semester

#### To Be Determined

Energy Reg	ENV5228.01	Jones
<b>Environmental Econ</b>	ENV5220.01	Jones
Int Comp Env Law	INT7455.01	Lin
Adversity Trauma	RSJ7210.01	
Ethics and RSJ	RSJ7350.01	Clark